502862837 06/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the OMISSION OF CONVEYING PARTY ALBERT D. LARUE IN ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 033025 Frame 0083. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYING

PARTY LISTED IN THE EARLIER ASSIGNMENT WAS OMITTED AND

EPAS ID: PAT2909434

ALL PARTIES ARE NOW HEREIN IDENTIFIED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES F DESELLEM	04/02/2014
KARL M HEIL	04/02/2014
ALERT D LARUE	04/02/2014
WILLIAM R STIRGWOLT	04/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
Street Address:	20 S. Van Buren Avenue
City:	Barberton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61810960
Application Number:	14246683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)860-6609

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

330-860-6710 Phone:

Email: amsaus@babcock.com

Correspondent Name: AMY SAUS

Address Line 1: 20 S. VAN BUREN AVENUE Address Line 2: PATENT DEPT - BVCB2K Address Line 4: BARBERTON, OHIO 44203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CASE 7410
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY M SAUS
SIGNATURE:	/AMSAUS/

PATENT REEL: 033216 FRAME: 0886 502862837

DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Case_7410_Assignment_4_Correction#page1.tif	
source=Case_7410_Assignment_4_Correction#page2.tif	
source=Case_7410_Assignment_4_Correction#page3.tif	
source=Case_7410_Assignment_4_Cor	rection#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033216 FRAME: 0887

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2883332

00000000	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
00000000	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date	
	JAMES F DESELLEM	04/02/2014	
	KARL M HEIL	04/02/2014	
١	WILLIAM R STIRGWOLT	04/02/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Babcock & Wilcox Power Generation Group, Inc.
Street Address:	20 S. Van Buren Avenue
City:	Barberton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61810960
Application Number:	14246683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)860-6609

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-860-6710

Email: amsaus@babcock.com

Correspondent Name: AMY SAUS

Address Line 1: 20 S, VAN BUREN AVENUE
Address Line 2: PATENT DEPT - BVCB2K
Address Line 4: BARBERTON, OHIO 44203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AMY M SAUS		AMY M SAUS	
-	SIGNATURE:	/amsaus/	
- 4	DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Case_7410_DeSellem_Heil_LaRue_Stirgwolt_EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Case_7410_DeSellem_Heil_LaRue_Stirgwolt_EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Case_7410_DeSellem_Heil_LaRue_Stirgwolt_EXECUTED#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033216 FRAME: 0888

ASSIGNMENT TO BABCOCK & WILCOX POWER GENERATION GROUP, INC.

CASES 7410P and 7410

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the _____ day of _______, 20 ______, 20 _______, by James F. DeSellem, residing at 35735 Hull Road, Salineville, OH 43945; and by Karl M. Heil, residing at 2732 St. Albans Circle NW, North Canton, OH 44720; and by Jeremish J. Yoder, reciding at 5904 SM Benten Ln., Menree, NC 28110; and by Albert D. LaRue, residing at 3933 Meadow Wood Lane, Uniontown, Ohio 44685; and by Mikhail Maryamchik, residing at 800 Rosemont Boulevard, #113D, Fairlawn, Ohio 44333; and by William R. Stirgwolt, residing at 582 McEntee Drive, Wadsworth, Ohio 44281; all citizens of the United States of America;

WITNESSETH: That

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of a certain new and useful improvement and invention in

DUAL PHASE FUEL FEEDER FOR BOILERS

for which we have prepared and flied a United States Provisional Application for Patent on the April 11, 2013 having U.S. Application Serial No. 61/810,960, and for which we have prepared and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the ______ day of ______, 2014, and

WHEREAS, BABCOCK & WILCOX POWER GENERATION GROUP, INC., a Corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, U.S.A., and having its principal office at Barberton, Ohio, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvement and invention, the United States Provisional Application for Patent, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom it May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, James F. DeSellem, Karl M. Hell, and Jeremiah J. Yeder, Albert D. LaRue, Mikhail Maryamchik, and William R. Stirgwolt, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said BABCOCK & WILCOX POWER GENERATION GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned improvement, invention, United States Provisional Application for Patent, and application for Letters Patent therefor, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said BABCOCK & WILCOX POWER GENERATION GROUP, INC., for its own use and behoof, and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be

ASSIGNMENT TO BABCOCK & WILCOX POWER GENERATION GROUP, INC.

CASES 7410P and 7410

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree with said BABCOCK & WILCOX POWER GENERATION GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned improvement, invention, United States Provisional Application for Patent, and application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND, for the consideration aforesald, we hereby covenant and agree with said BABCOCK & WILCOX POWER GENERATION GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment or division or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable or that a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said improvement and invention, or for the reissue or extension of same, without charge to said BABCOCK & WILCOX POWER GENERATION GROUP, INC., or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said BABCOCK & WILCOX POWER GENERATION GROUP, INC., its successors, assigns, or nominees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or other form of protection which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent or other form of protection which may be filed for said improvement and invention in countries foreign to the United States, including all rights to claim priority, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said BABCOCK & WILCOX POWER GENERATION GROUP, INC., its successors, assigns, or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent, or other form of protection, on said improvement and invention, in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns, or nominees, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such applications and where such applications may be filed by another other than the inventors; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT TO BABCOCK & WILCOX POWER GENERATION GROUP, INC.

CASES 7410P and 7410

drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said improvement and invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in said BABCOCK & WILCOX POWER GENERATION GROUP, INC., its successors, assigns, or nominees, without charge to said BABCOCK & WILCOX POWER GENERATION GROUP, INC., its successors, assigns, or nominees, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal on the day and year

first above written. Literal Colonial	
"/James'F. DeSellem	Karl M.Heil
Joremiah J. Yoder	Albert D. LaRue
Mikhail Maryamchik	William R. Stirgwoit

WITNESS:

STATE OF

75010

COUNTY OF

es (times

SEAL

RECORDED: 06/23/2014

ONUSTONES L. SMITH, Attorney at Low Notery Public, State of Orio Ny Commission has no Explosion data Noter Switten 147,63 P.C.

Page 3 of 3